Simple,
Flexible, and
Performance-
Rich
Bulletin 1305 AC Drives
2
Simple, Flexible and

19
Configured Drives Program
1305 Configured Catalog Number Explanation
Configured Product Selection
Constant or Variable Torque Drive, English/English Language Module and enclosure.
➀ As many valid options as required may be strung together with a dash between each option code number.
➁ If a Door Mounted Human Interface Module is supplied, the enclosure will no longer meet NEMA Type 4, but it will meet IP65 qualifications for watertight indoor
applications.
➂ When operating the drive in an ambient temperature at or near the maximum operating temperature (40 degrees C.), the following derating guidelines are
recommended to guard against overheating (depending on application and operating conditions): At 230V input voltage, output current is 9.6A for three-phase and
6.8A for single-phase.
➃ When operating the drive in an ambient temperature at or near the maximum operating temperature (40 degrees C.), the following derating guidelines are
recommended to guard against overheating (depending on application and operating conditions): At 415V input voltage, output current is 5.3A. At 460V input
voltage, output current is 4.8A.
➄ When operating the drive in an ambient temperature at or near the maximum operating temperature (40 degrees C.), the following derating guidelines are
recommended to guard against overheating (depending on application and operating conditions): At 415V input voltage, output current is 8.4A. At 460V input
voltage, output current is 7.6A.
➅ When Bypass is ordered, the drive system is rated to the lower of the drive rating or thermal overload relay rating (as noted by Bypass Amps).
1305 – AA02AC – HA1C – GD1C – CB
Bulletin Number Rating-Enclosure
 (must be specified)
Human Interface
(optional) ➀
Communication Card
(optional) ➀
Remaining Options
(as/if required) ➀
Drive Rating
Drive
Amps
Bypass
Amps ➅
IP42
(NEMA Type 1)
General Purpose
IP65
(NEMA Type 4/12 ➁)
Resist Water, DustInput Voltage
Nominal
kW (HP)
208V AC 0.37 (0.5)  2.3  2.3 HA02AC HA02FC
0.55 (0.75)  3.0  3.0 HA03AC HA03FC
0.75 (1)  4.5  4.2 HA04AC HA04FC
1.5 (2)  8.0  8.0 HA08AC HA08FC
2.2 (3) 12.0 10.0 HA12AC HA12FC
230V AC 0.37 (0.5)  2.3  2.3 AA02AC AA02FC
0.55 (0.75)  3.0  3.0 AA03AC AA03FC
0.75 (1)  4.5  4.2 AA04AC AA04FC
1.5 (2)  8.0  8.0 AA08AC AA08FC
2.2 (3) 12.0 10.0 AA12AC➂ AA12FC➂
380V AC 0.37 (0.5)  1.3  1.0 NA01AC NA01FC
0.55 (0.75)  1.6  1.6 NA02AC NA02FC
0.75 (1)  2.3  2.3 NA03AC NA03FC
1.5 (2)  4.0  4.0 NA04AC NA04FC
2.2 (3)  6.0  6.0 NA06AC NA06FC
4.0 (5)  9.0  9.0 NA09AC NA09FC
480V AC 0.37 (0.5)  1.3  1.0 BA01AC BA01FC
0.55 (0.75)  1.6  1.6 BA02AC BA02FC
0.75 (1)  2.3  2.3 BA03AC BA03FC
1.5 (2)  4.0  4.0 BA04AC BA04FC
2.2 (3)  6.0  6.0 BA06AC➃ BA06FC➃
4.0 (5)  9.0  9.0 BA09AC➄ BA09FC➄
20
Configured Drives Program